

Golden Compound GmbH · Saerbecker Straße 42 · 49549 Ladbergen

Ladbergen, 17. Dezember 2020

Statement on chemicals, regulations and standards Golden Compound pro 3560 THP 10LP41

We certify, that during manufacturing of this product, we do not use or intentionally incorporate into it, any of the chemicals restricted by the following regulations and their subsequent amendments in amounts which exceed the applicable limits.

- Annex XVII of the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC (superseding Directive 76/769/EEC) - Restrictions on the manufacturing, placing on the market and use of certain dangerous substances, mixtures and articles
- Annex XIV (SVHC-List) of the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC (superseding Directive 76/769/EEC) - Restrictions on the manufacturing, placing on the market and use of certain dangerous substances, mixtures and articles
- Directive 2011/65/EU (Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment - ROHS, repealing 2002/95/EC) - Cr(VI), Hg, Pb, PBB and PBDE < 0.1 wt%, Cd < 0.01 wt%
- During production no natural rubber latex is used and/or incorporated into the product.

Disclaimer

To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication; however we do not assume any liability whatsoever for the accuracy and completeness of such information.

Golden Compound makes no warranties which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall constitute any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test our products in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer's particular purpose. The customer is responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.

No liability can be accepted in respect of the use of Golden Compound's products in conjunction with other materials. The information contained herein relates exclusively to our products when not used in conjunction with any third party materials.

Golden Compound GmbH Geschäftsleitung: Stephan Albers, Reinhard Trumme

Tel.: +49 5485 833 80 0 Fax: +49 5485 833 80 29 info@golden-compound.com www.golden-compound.com

HRB: 10588, Amtsgericht Steinfurt Gerichtsstand: Steinfurt Umsatzsteuer-Identifikationsnummer gemäß § 27a: DE295654429

Landessparkasse zu Oldenburg: IBAN: DE83 8205 0100 0091 1086 21 SWIFT-BIC: SLZODE22

Oldenburgische Landesbank: IBAN: DE72 2802 0050 5001 5304 00 SWIFT-BIC: OLBODEH2XXX

